MANOTHERM LIQUID TURBINE FLOW METER
MT-F100TR
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example:
MT-F100TR-XXX-1-1-1-A-1
1. NOMINAL DIAMETER XXX
XXX   Three digits, refer to Nominal Diameter Coding Table
2. NOMINAL PRESSURE 1
1   0.6MPa
2   1.0MPa
3   4.0MPa
4   Other
4. MEDIUM 1
1   Liquid
2   General gas
3   Saturated vapor (steam)
4   Superheated steam
5. OUTPUT A
A   4-20mA
B   RS485
C   HART
6. SPECIAL TAG 1
X   Field display
G   High temperature 350°C
W   Temperature compensation
Y   Pressure compensation
Z   Temperature and pressure compensation
3. CONNECTION 1
1   Flange
2   Tri-clamp
3   Hygienic
4   Threaded
5   Plug-in (Insertion)
NOMINAL DIAMETER CODING TABLE
NOMINAL DIAMETER CODE
15 015
20 020
25 025
32 032
40 040
50 050
65 065
80 080
100 110
125 112
150 115
200 120